



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5277/2022, CRL.M.A. 21010/2022**

SUROJIT SAMANTA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vikas Pahwa, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Shannwga, Ms. Raavi Sharma,
Mr. Ayush Jindal and Mr. Sunojit
Samanta, Advocates

versus

ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Abhishek Sharma and Mr.
Anupam Sharma, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

08.02.2023

%

Learned senior counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file the rejoinder as reply has been received only yesterday.

Let rejoinder be filed within four weeks with the advance copy to the learned counsel for the respondent.

List on 18.05.2023.

Interim orders, if any, to continue.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 8, 2023

Pallavi