



\$~70 to 75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4952/2022, CRL.M.A. 19810/2022

BAJRANG LAL AGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, SC with Mr. Vivek Gurnani, PC with Mr. Pranjal Tripathi, Mr. Kanishk Maurya, Mr. Chinmay Anand Panigrahi, Mr. Satyam and Ms. Tanvi Jain, Advs.

71

+ CRL.M.C. 4964/2022, CRL.M.A. 19832/2022 & CRL.M.A. 19833/2022

MUKTI PADA DIKSHIT @ MP DIXIT

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, SC with Mr. Vivek Gurnani, PC with Mr. Pranjal Tripathi, Mr. Kanishk Maurya, Mr. Chinmay Anand Panigrahi, Mr. Satyam and Ms. Tanvi Jain, Advs.

72

+ CRL.M.C. 5178/2022 & CRL.M.A. 20682/2022

VIJENDRA SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. A.K. Sengupta, Mr. Suraj Prakhar, Advs.
Mr. A C Singh, Mr. Manish Mishra, Advocates (through VC)

versus

DEPUTY DIRECTOR, ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE



- 73
- Through:Respondent
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, SC with Mr. Vivek Gurnani, PC with Mr. Pranjal Tripathi, Mr. Kanishk Maurya, Mr. Chinmay Anand Panigrahi, Mr. Satyam and Ms. Tanvi Jain, Advs.
Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC with Mr. Arijit Sharma and Ms. Sakshi Jha, Advs.
- + CRL.M.C. 5262/2022, CRL.M.A. 20951/2022 & CRL.M.A. 1541/2025
VIJAY NARAYAN SINGH @ V.N. SINGHPetitioner
- Through: Mr. Vikas Pahwa, Sr. Adv. with Mrs. Raavi Sharma, Advs.
- versus
DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENTRespondent
- Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, SC with Mr. Vivek Gurnani, PC with Mr. Pranjal Tripathi, Mr. Kanishk Maurya, Mr. Chinmay Anand Panigrahi, Mr. Satyam and Ms. Tanvi Jain, Advs.
- 74
- + CRL.M.C. 5277/2022 & CRL.M.A. 21010/2022
SUROJIT SAMANTAPetitioner
- Through: None
- versus
ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATERespondent
- Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, SC with Mr. Vivek Gurnani, PC with Mr. Pranjal Tripathi, Mr. Kanishk Maurya, Mr. Chinmay Anand Panigrahi, Mr. Satyam and Ms. Tanvi Jain, Advs.
- 75
- + CRL.M.C. 5701/2022 & CRL.M.A. 22468/2022



RAM AVATAR AGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, SC with Mr.
Vivek Gurnani, PC with Mr. Pranjal
Tripathi, Mr. Kanishk Maurya, Mr.
Chinmay Anand Panigrahi, Mr.
Satyam and Ms. Tanvi Jain, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

30.04.2026

%

1. Since due to official visit scheduled today, no time left, renotify on 21.09.2026.
2. Interim orders, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.
3. A copy of this order be kept in all the connected matters.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 30, 2026/So